Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot;

Coordinator
Last Name: LUTZ

Signature:

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

SEASIDE HEIGHTS POLICE

02115 Calib. Date: 12/09/2022
02071 Cert. Date:  07/15/2022
02072 Lin. Date:  07/15/2022
02113 Soln. Date: 11/20/2022
02115 File Date:  12/09/2022
WET Model No.: CU-34
0.100%

21210

First Name: DENNIS
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Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARWI-0018

00047
00037
00037
00357

DDWL 8§3-0441
06/16/2023
0385

MI: T
7045
12/09/2022
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. ~ Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate

|Part I - Control Tests

Equipment ' Alcotest 7110 MKITL-C Serial No.: ARWI-0018
Location: -SEASIDE HEIGHTS POLICE
Calibration File No.: 02115 Calib. Date: 12/09/2022 Calib. No.: 00047
Certification File No.: !02116 Cert. Date:  12/09/2022 Cert. No.: 00038
Linearity File No.: |02072 Lin. Date:  07/15/2022 Lin. No.: 00037
Solution File No.: 02113 Soln, Date: 11/20/2022 Soln. No.: 00357
Sequential File No.: 102116 File Date:  12/09/2022
C_alibrating Unit: ,WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWL 53-0441
Control Solution %: !0.100% Expires:  06/16/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21210 Bottle No.: 0385
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

i %BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank ; 0.000% 12:378
Control 1 EC ; 0.099% 12:388 34.0°C *+% TEST PASSED %
Control 1 IR | 0.101% 12:385 34.0°C #¥% TEST PASSED st
Ambient Air Blank ! 0.000% 12:388 '
Control 2 EC : 0.099% 12:398 34.0°C *#k TEST PASSED %+
Control 2 IR : 0.101% 12:398 34.6°C ##% TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank : 0.000% 12:408
Control 3 EC ? 0.099% 12:408 34.0°C #iek TEST PASSED
Control 3 IR . 0.100% 12:408 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED ##*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000%  12:418

Coordinator

Last Name: LUTZ MI: ¥

&5
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Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment  Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Location: | SEASIDE HEIGHTS POLICE

Calibration File No.: 02115 Calib. Date: 12/09/2022

Certification File No.: 02116 Cert. Date:  12/09/2022

Linearity File No.: 102117 Lin. Date:  12/09/2022

Solution File No.: 102113 Soln. Date: 11/20/2022

Sequential File No.: 02117 File Date:  12/09/2022

Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34

Control Solution %: 0.040%

Solution Control Lot: 21250

Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34

Control Solution %:  0.080%

Solution Control Lot: 21260

Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34

Control Solution %:  0.160%

Solution Control Lot: 21290

Function Result Time Temperature

%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:578

Control 1 EC 0.041% 12:588 34.0°C

Control 1 IR 0.040% 12:588 34.0°C

Arnbient Air Blank 0.000% 12:598

Confrol 2 EC 0.041% 13:008 34.0°C

Control 2 TR 0.039% 13:008 34.0°C

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:028

Control 3 EC 0.080% 13:028 34.0°C

Control 3 IR 0.079% 13:025 34.0°C

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:048

Control 4 EC 0.079% 13:058 34.0°C

Contiol 4 IR 0.079% 13:058 34.0°C

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:065

Control 5 EC 0.159% 13:078 34.0°C

Control 5 IR 0.159% 13:07S 34.0°C

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:088

Control 6 EC 0.158% 13:095 34.0°C

Control 6 IR 0.158% 13:098 34.0°C

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:118

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

Last Name:; LUTZ First Name: DENNIS
[

Signature; j F( l 70 %f

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate

Serial No.: ARWI-0018
Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:
Soln. No.:

00047
00038
00038
00357

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

07/06/2023
1427

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

07/19/2023
0128

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

07/29/2023
0989

Comment(s)
or Error{s)

4k TEST PASSED %
##% TEST PASSED i

*+% TEST PASSED ##x
#iek TEST PASSED %

#ik TEST PASSED %k
##k TEST PASSED ##%

#4k TEST PASSED %%
#4% TEST PASSED ##%

#%¥% TEST PASSED %
*4k TEST PASSED

*i% TEST PASSED #isk
#4k TEST PASSED

MI:J

Badge No.: 7045
Date: 12/09/2022

DDWE §3-0211

DDXC S3-0020

DDMK S3-0008




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKITI-C Serial No.: ARWI-0018
" Location: | SEASIDE HEIGHTS POLICE .

Calibration File No.: | 02115 Calib. Date: 12/09/2022 Calib. No.: 00047
Certification File No.: | 02116 Cert. Date:  12/09/2022 Cert. No.: 00038
Linearity File No.: |02117 Lin. Date:  12/09/2022 Lin. No.: 00038
Solution File No.: |02118 Soln. Date: 12/09/2022 Soln. No.: 00358
Sequential File No.: i 02118 File Date:  12/09/2022

Calibrating Unit: 'WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWL $3-0441
Control Solution %:  |0.100% ' Expires:  05/09/2024
Solution Control Lot: .22160 Bottle No.: 1006
Function | Result Time Temperature Commenit(s)

TBAC HH:MM  Simufator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:238

Control 1 EC 0.101% 14:248 34.0°C #k TEST PASSED #5x
Control 1 IR | 0.101% 14:248 34.0°C #4% TEST PASSED s
Ambient Air Blank | 0.000%  14:248

Control 2 EC ' 0.099% 14:258 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED s
Control 2 TR , 0.101% 14:258 34.0°C 4% TEST PASSED ek
Ambient Air Blank . 0.000% 14:265

Control 3 EC i 0.099% 14:278 34.0°C #ak TEST PASSED #%
Control 3 IR | 0.100% 14:278 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED At
Ambient Air Blank | 0.000%  14:27S

i
|
All tests within acceptable tolerance.

i
On this date, I in:stalled the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Fﬁ?ﬁc Scientist,
)8

Temperature Probe Sgerial Number; Db W3 PL— O (0 b(

Changed By:
Last Name: LUTZ : First Name: DENNIS MI:J

—_— - Badge No.: 7045
Signature: I 7C 1 - 70“'{( Date: 12/09/2022
{ {
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Coordinator:

Tor T Dennis T Lote
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Digital NIST Termpesatore Measor

| - Alcotest 7118 MKIIY-C Calibration
NIST-Traceable Digitai Thermometer Readings

704y

Badge Mo.

Pnrsuanf to law and the “Chemical Breath
appointed Breath 'Test Coordinator/Instructor. In m

Procedure for Alcotest 71107 as established by the C fef
calibration checks on Alcotest 71 10 MKIII-C strume;
Check Procedurs ffor Aleotest 71107, I performed a Calibta;
instrument identified on this certificate. Pursuant to the curr

" Simulator *Temp, Reading on
Solution | NIST Traceable
Concentration| Thermometer
0.04% 3. 0C
0.08% M.0°C_
0.10% 3Mo’c -
: ]
B 0.16% DML $H- (ggag d.0°C-

ations” established at NJA.C. 13:5 1, I am z duly
ity and consistent with the “Calibration Check

1c Scientist of the Division of Stats Police, T perform
rsuant to and consistent with the current “Calibration

ion Check Procedure on the Aleotest 7110 MEIT-C
ent “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, 1

used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Measuring System identified on this certificate to confirm that the

femperatures of th!e 0.10%, 0.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16%
identified on this certificate, were 34.0 degrees Celsin
recorded on this certificate the temperatures of each o

traceable Temperdture

Simulator Solutions ussd in the respective CU-34 Simulators
5= 0.2 degrees Celsius. I hereby certify that I truthfuily
i the simulator solutions as shown on the D gital NIST-
#em thermometer. Iam awars that if any of the foregoing statements made by

n-9-1v

me are wilifully fllse, I 4 ubject fpumshment
— A
Lpc T RJY) 7oMS
Coordirator’s Signature y

Date

G1i25/2019
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ERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifizs that the specified Lnit has been examined and

foundlto bein compliance with Natlonal Highway and Trafic Safely Adminfstrafion
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidentlal Breath Testers.
{F.R. Vol. 58 No. 249 12/18/24 Nqiices) N

: Draegey, Ine.
Model: ALCOTEST CU34 o
/gModej: MARK TIA Serial Number:

O X-Gaf 2000 (Aleosim) DDWES3~-D211

O Other:

Certification|Date:

; Simulator -
|__CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY |

This Certificate of Acsuracy verifies that the specified unit has baen examined and
f ; i ; lghway and Traffie Safety Adminlstration

12/19/94 Notices) -
Drzeger, Ing,

|
42 Model: ALCOTEST CU34

O Modaf: MARK 1A Serial Number:
C X-Cal 2|000 {Aicosim)

O Other: i . DD?QQ S3- OOZD

Certification Date:

Technician: Re-Certification Due Pate:  J




‘ Simulator f e
| __CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY ]

I, ,
This Certificate of Accuracy verifies thaf the specified unit has been axamined and
fatnd to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administraticn
| Tegulations for devices used to calbrate Evidential Breath Tasters, *
| : (FR. Val. 8 No. 248 12/10/94 Notlces)
i : Draeger, Ine, -

& !iModef-: ALCOTEST CU34 - .
5 ﬁllo del MARK 1A T Serial Number;

O X-Cal 2000 {Aleosim} . '
O (i)ther: ' PDMKS 3- D00
Cerﬁﬁcaﬁon Date: Technician:

4-5-22
SO UG CO)

Re-Certification D'uge Date:

__ Alcotest 7110 Temperature l_:?rob.;au_:;:
| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURAGY

This s to corlify. that the Alcotest 7110 Tarmerature Probs has been tesled foracoyracy with
with instrumentation that is traceabls fo the-Nz#tonal Inatitute of Standards and Technology (NIST;.
The manufacturer recommends accuragy verification of the Temperature Probie within 12’ months -
- ofithe certification date below, or scoper, according to your state's specifications,
For acotrate temperature read Ings, the stobe valtie oh this certificate, nofed below, must
! , be programmed fnto the Aleotest 7410. }

Serial NUI:T]bEF Temp Probe: :  Cefiffication Date: | Next Cefttfication Dye:
DPE € P2-0ab Y122 Y2z

Probe Valire:

Draeget, Inc. MB




) O, i, - - - ¥ - "
Sl . Calibration complies with ISOAEC
facw G A 17025, ANSUNGSL. 25401, and 9001 -
£ o
g | RACetals e a0l Cert. No.: 4600-120664543
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer
Manutzetured for and distributed by : VWR Infernatiariat LLC Radnor Cotparats Centar, Bldg 1,Ste 206, 100 Malsoniord
Foad,Radnor,PA, 18087 :
instrumerit Identification: )
Model: 81220-801, i S/N: 210216827 Manufacturer: Contre! Company
Standards/Equipment:
i " SerslMumber DueDats = st Traceatie Refarance
Thermistor M_adula AZ7129 01 Mar 2002 . 1000464868
’ Temperature Callbration Baih AdS2a0 T
" Tempersiure Calbration 8 T ATsadz T B
“Temperature Callbration Bai BO137S oo -
Temparature Froha 5394 "7 08 Mar 2022 Ci22801e
Tomperatura Calibration Baih B3Ada4 ' ’ T -
Temperature Frobg . : T 7 badun 2091 . £0428083
Thermistor Moduls B5C34 7T Toglunaem 1000452872
Thermistor Modile Boe38 T 28 Aug 2021 1000457544
Temperature Prebe 5392 " otawgaoni COB04052
Temperzture Probe 5398 C T T edAug a0y COB04051
Ceriificate Information: .. ;
Technician: 420 Procedure: CAL-05 Cal Date: 17 Mar 2021 GCal Due Date: 17 Mar 2623
Test Conditions:  62.18%RH 22.28°C 160BmBar :
Calibration Data: (New Instrument)
“Unitis)  Nominal  AsFound [ WTal  Nemingi r_A; Left Donvel P max T T @ Tt R,
o M.A, N.A, | 0.000 .00 ¥ -5.05 o.es B.6087 Sdct
| :
c N.A, NA, 24,0008 26002 Y 24,945 25,048 0.0087 2de4 :
v RLA, MNA. £0.844 50,001 Y 49,054 50,051 " D.6087 Sdrt
G N.A. N.A, 100000  98.99% Y 59,95 100,05 0087 =dag
This certificats Indlcafes Traceability to standards provided by {Ni3T) Natlonal Institute of Standards and Technolegy and/or 2 Nationaj
Standards Laboratory,
£ Tesl Uncarsinty Rallo of al lapet 411 s maimsined {:rdass othesdza atelad nnd Is catoulatad uzlnp fhe sxpanded monsurement uncertolnly. Hneentalnty avoluation Indudps tha Instrment ender tost
ond Is caluadutod bn aceardanca with the 180 "Glids t fho Expresslan of Uncerlalnly In Messuremant [EUM), The tncortalnty mprossnts an expendad uhrcettainly irslng o coverngs Gactor k=g o
approvimeta 2 36% eonfidance lavel. In folarznca contiifows e besed o tes] syl faling wilka apaciied lmils with 2o raducilon by the rt3lnty of tha L ‘Tha results ronlsinad hateln
aalald ealy I the flem calbmled. This cerilcala shalt aot be repmoduced sieapl in full, withaut wiilier approivatof Control Compary,
Nominal=Stsndand's Reading; As Lett=Insbrmant's Resding; In Tokn Tof 5 MM ax=A Rangs; + i=Epanded Magsuroment U Y, TURSTeat Uncertnlty Ralio;
Ascurasy=aiMasMind2: Min=As Left Nombsly Jod}~Tel ; Mo As Loft Nominai{Founded) +Tolemanos;
1.t i
Iieed Redrigues, Quiaity Managet BAA_ EQMD
- arisa Eims, Technlcol Manager-
Maoln ’
Maintaining Accuracy:
In mur opinien anea callbrated your Dightal Yhomomatar|chouly maintok Jts atrmacy, Ther is mo axsetwary Io datermine hiow long ca¥hmban Wil be malntzlned Cigita] Th Change fida, if
any atall, tet can be affecled by aging, tomy , shoek, and conbsminalion, .
—_—

CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RO Sulte 8230 Wehster TX USA 77598
Phone 281 482-4714  Fax 281 482.0448 sales@eontrold.com  waviraceable.com

Gonbal Compeny'ls an ISONES 170252017 Cabratlsn Labomtary Accrediied by (A2LA American Assodnfion for Lahotsiney Accrediation, Costlicste Mo. 175001,
Conlre] Company is IS0 0001:2015 Quailly Corlifiad by ANV &L, Corllicate No. CERT-01805-2006-A(HHUI-AMNAE,
Infarnaliofia! Laboratary Accvaditation Cooperation - wulillaters) Recogean Arangement [EACMRAL

taf2 | Traceable®Is o registared tradesmark of Sontrel Company 207 Control Company




SO v .
Sz Calibration compiies with ISG/IEC
oS Ak Gt Yo, TG .
il Cert. No.; 4000-12064543
Traceabie® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer
Recalibration:
Far faciaty ealbration and ra-carffication fasesble o Nationsl InsBiute of Slandzrds ard Technology contact Garirel Company.
Issua Data 17 Mar 2021
]
|

|

i

!

¥’
CONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galvestan BRI} Sulta 8230 Webster TX USA 77538
Phone 281 4821714  FaX 281 482-0448 sales@contrall.com  www.iraceabla.com
Controf Company Iz an ISEHEG 1702522017 Calaration Lahorstory Accradited by {A2LA) American Associalion for Labcrstony.kmdllzﬂm,c«nﬁcam o, 175001,
treol Company Is 150 80012015 Qually Gertfisd by DNV &L, Cortficats No, CERT-01285-2008-A0-HO)
‘ntemationnl i.ssbora.lory Accred|tatlen Cogperation - Mulllsterst Recoqnition Arangemant (LAC-MRA).
20(2 | Trazoubla® ks & reglstorad trademar of Sontmd Cempany

© 2017 Contiol Company
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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PHILIP Dy, Murpry DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR S, GREWAL
Governor IHVISION OF STATE POLICE Attoraey Geverel
PosT QiFICE Box 768
SHEILA Y, OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NJ 08528-0665 PATRICK ), CALLAHAN
Lr. Govemer [609} 882-2000 Colosnad

it vy

Ay s,

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.169 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIITCATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Btlyl aleohol
concentration within, but not eiceeding, the range of 0,1174 to 0.1246 grazis per Y00 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Droerer. Inc. ANALYSIS BATE: 07/07/2021
BREATH AiLCOH OL-SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21218

AT LT A, | T b e e,

|
Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Numbsr were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethy! alechol concentration range of 0.1199 to 5.1215 grains per 100 milliliters of sohution,

This lot of breath alcchol siinulator solution may be utilized as 2 known traceable standard for the prrpose of
conducting peffodic te'sr.s, pursuant to NJALC, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instroments (NJ.AC, 13:5 1-3.5)
utilized by law m1forcelment agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simidator solution is J:fne 16, 2023,

As Assistant ChiefForlbusic Scientist for the Division of State Police; T hereby cartify and attest that the tests and
resuits documented in this Cextificats-of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sclences of the Division {
of Stete Police on properly functioning and calibyated instroments and equipment. All procedures utitized are :
acenrale, ebjevtive, and performed on a routine basis by personne] within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in :
accordance with thelr professional duties and vesponsibifities. ?

Michael Kennedy
Assigtant Chief Forensic Selentist
NISP Office of Forensic Seienses
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State of Netr Jermey
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PruLap U MURPHY DEPARTHENT GF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY CURBIR 3. GREWAL
Gaverner DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Attoragy Gengral
7057 OFFiCE BOX 7068

SHEILA Y. OUIVER WaST TRENTON, N} 086280063 PATRICK ). CALLAHAN
Lt Governar . {609} BR2-2080 ] Culone?
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECHICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHCL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcchol
concenttation within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to §.0499 grams per 100 mifliliters of solution.

TN e PR e SR Y % s,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Ine, ANALYSIS DATE: 07/27/2021

L e

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21250

Representative samples of the sbove-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mnean ethyi aleohel concenivation range of 0.0485 to 0.0489 prams per 100 milliliters of sofution.

‘This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of :
conducting periedic tests, pursuant.to N.LA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test insttuments (NJ.AC. 13:51-3.5) M
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State, The manufacturer’s aypiration date Tor this lot of breath alcohol )
simulator soluton is Iuiix 06, 2023. . 3

As Assistant Chief Forensic Seientjst for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documsnied in this Certificate of Anslyvsfs were pstformed af the Office of Forensie Seiences ofthe Division
of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instrinnents and equipment. Allprocedures utilized aro
accurate, objective, and parformed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
acgordance with their professional dutiss and responsibilities.

R S T 4 2T I
Michasl Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NJSE Office of Forensic Scisnces

before me this 6;‘?{ day of 2021.

KAREN E. STAHL
NOTARY BUBUICOF NEW JERSEY
Cemminslon ff 50110822
My Commizsion Expires R33204

g Imevnniionally Avoredited Ageney”

Ao evars 8y e el Opgossintite Kupliover
Fertatesf ke Rer 0o Pupae i Resachible
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State of Nefr Jersey

QOFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Peiilip [n MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR 5. GREWAL
Coveruer DIVISIGN OF STATE POLICE Aeorney Geveral
POST OFFICE Box 7058
SHEILA Y. OLTVER WEST TRENTOR, NJ 086280068 PATRICK J. CALLAHAN
L. Governor {609) 882-2608 Colonel
}
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS :

0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

e e e g

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alechol
coneentration within, but not exceading, the range of 0.0939 to D.0997 graps per 100 miliiliters of solution.

e re phamn g, g

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 07/27/2021

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTTON LOT NUMBER: 21260

Representative samplesl of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
& mean ethyl alcohol concentration range 0f 0.0970 fo 0.0977 grams.per 100 milliliters of solution.

This Jot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known taceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tesf;s, pursuant to N.JLA.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath sest instruments (NLLA,C. 13:513.5)
utilized by Iaw enforcement agencies in this Slats, The manuiaeturer’s sxpiration date for this Tot of breath alecho!

simulator solution is July 19, 2023,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Seientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify snd attest that the tests and
results documented in- fis Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly functioning and celibiated instramants and equipment. Al procedures utilized are
acetirate, objective, ang|performed on a routine basis Ly personnel within the Gffice of Forensic Sgiences, in
aecordatics with their professional duties and responsibilities.

AN P 1L SRR 4 (e WM e

Michael Kennedy

Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Cffice of Forensic Sciences
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.1690 PERCENT BREATH ALCOROL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SP ECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHGL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyi alcohof
concentratioh within, but not exceeding, the range of 6,1878 to (,1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANURACTURER: Dracger, Ine, ANALYSIS DATE: 08/11/2021

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATCOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21290

Represeatative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number wers tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl aleohsl concentration range of 0.1943 to 0.1977 gramsper 100 mitliliters of solution.

‘This lot of breath aicoilml simulator solution may be utilized as a known iraceable standard for the purpose.cf
conducting periodic tests, purspant o NJLALC, 13:51-4.3; of approved breath test instroments (MLLA.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies In fivs State. The fanufacterer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcghol

simulator selution is .Talgz 29, 2023,

As Assistant Chief Feansic Scientist for the Divisian of State Police, T hereby certify and atiest that the tests and
results documented §n this Certificats of Aialysis were performed at:the Office of Forensic Scienves of the Division
of State Police or propeddy functioning and calibrated instroments and equipment. All procedires utilized are
acourate, ohiective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
zecordance with ﬂieir-plmfessional duties and responsibilities.

ML&»—M

Michael Kennedy
Agssistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISP Office of Foronsic Sciences
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANC
concentration v

E SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl aleohol
vithin, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: (5/23/2022

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 22150

Representative
a mean ethyi ak

samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found o have
cohot concentration range of 0.1267 to §.1223 grams per 160 milliliters of solution.

‘This lot of breath alcohol simuiator solution may be wiilized a3 a known traceable standard for the purpose of
condacting periedic tests, pursuant o NJLAC. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test nstruments (NJA.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencics in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath aicoho!
simutator solution is May 8. 2024,

As Acting OFS| Director for the Division of Stafe Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of
State Police on 'pmperly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are aceurate,
abjective, and performed on a routine basis by persennel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with
their professi

1 duties and responsibilities.

PRt §
Michaet Kennedy

OFS Director

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences
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Alcotest® 7410 MKII-C

~_CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY
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Simulator e
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Ceriificate of Aceuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found fo be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 58 No. 249 12/19/84 Notices)
Draeger, Inc.

v Model: ALCOTEST CU34 . |
D Model: MARKIIA - Serial Number.

D X-Cal 2000 (Alcosimy
D Other: DDWL §3-04%]

ification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

7/9/2022 ™M/ MY _9/9/2023
(D CORAOP LB AP AL PP AOD

trager

Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrpmentation that is traceablie {o the National institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state’'s specifications.

For zccurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe: Ceriffication Date:  Next Certification Due:

DDwT P2 -064 7/9/2022  9/9/202 3

Probe Valye:

| O | Draeger, Inc. M / V(g




